CAMERON'S

CREMATION & FUNERAL SERVICES

1106 Yonge Street South, PO Box 69 Walkerton, ON NOG 2VO0
Phone: 519-881-1273 Toll Free: 1-844-527-7697
Fax: 519-881-3382 Email: info@cameronfuneral.com
Operated by Cameron Funeral Home Ltd.
FE - 533: Funeral Establishment Operator - Class 1
www.cameronfuneralhomes.com

SERVICES GUIDE
BURIAL ~ CELEBRATION ~ CREMATION ~ FUNERAL ~ MEMORIAL

Thank you for your inquiry regarding our services and the associated costs.

The enclosed detail is an outline of services available at our funeral home, with
costs in use at the current time. One of our funeral directors would be pleased
to discuss further details with you at your convenience and without any
obligation.

Funeral planning is an essential part of estate planning, and we would
encourage you to pursue any interest that you might have in making pre-
arrangements. Details regarding pre-planning are available from our office.

Effective date: March 1, 2022

Owner ~ Operators
Jamie Cameron, Funeral Director, Managing Director
Yolanda Cameron, Funeral Director


http://www.cameronfuneralhomes.com/
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DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Professional and Staff Services:

This service includes the availability, expertise and work done by our licensed
funeral directors on behalf of the client. This would include the coordinating and
directing of services of our staff and agents with those of the hospital, care facility,
cemetery, or crematorium in transferring the remains from the place of death and
making the necessary arrangements for final disposition. It also includes the
services of our support staff in preparing contracts, correspondence, and invoices,
and in placing notices, booking staff and vehicles and other support functions.

Basic:
This includes the staffing, cleaning and maintenance of premises and grounds,
staffing of offices and 24-hour telephone answering.

Visitation Hours:

This service includes the preparing for visitation, staffing during visitation hours,
receiving, arranging and caring of floral tributes, coordinating memorial
contributions and other duties associated with the rites and services during
visitation.

Funeral Day:

This service includes the preparation for funeral services, staff to conduct and
direct and assist with the funeral service. This service would include receiving,
arranging and local delivery of flowers following the services, coordinating
memorial contributions, and a range of services to ensure the proper conduct of
the funeral service.

Documentation:

This service includes obtaining the necessary information to complete the
documentation legally required in connection with the disposition of the remains,
arranging for filing of the documentation and registration of death, procuring
proper burial or cremation documents, and providing copies of our Funeral
Director’s Statement of Death for proof purposes.

Embalming:

This service includes the professional vascular injection of the remains by a
licensed technician to accomplish preservation and disinfection. Embalming is not
a requirement of the law. Our funeral home policy is that some arrangements,
such as a funeral with viewing, holding the body for a period more than 48 hours
between death and final disposition, or being held for spring burial, requires that
embalming be performed. You are usually free to select a funeral service which
will not require embalming if you so wish.

Other Body Preparation:

These services include general handling of the remains, the dressing or shrouding
of the body, placing the body in the casket or container, and sanitation and
exterior disinfection of the body where no embalming is authorized.
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Other services as required, not specified.

DESCRIPTION OF FACILITIES

Basic:

This is a minimum charge made by us in all cases for the use of our facilities, including
parking area, areas open to the public within our funeral homes, our arrangements
offices, casket selection rooms and other facilities and equipment required to operate
as a licensed funeral home.

Preparation/Shelter Room:

This includes the use of all equipment and specialized instruments necessary for the
professional and sanitary care of the remains, together with a licensed and inspected
facility for this purpose.

Visitation Hours:

This includes the use of our facility for reception of friends and relatives and may
include the provision and use of all our specialized funeral service equipment and
furnishings. This fee would also apply for additional staffing, service, equipment, and
time necessary to conduct a visitation at an off-premises location.

Funeral Day:

This includes the use of our premises, furnishings, and equipment on the day of
the funeral service. This fee would also include shelter of the remains, additional
staffing, service, equipment and time necessary to transfer the remains to, and
conduct the funeral at an off-premises location.

DESCRIPTION OF AUTOMOTIVE NEEDS

The uses of our transfer vehicle and business administration vehicle, include
but is not limited to the transfer of the remains of the deceased from the local
place of death to the funeral home; making arrangements, picking up and
filing documentation necessary for us to provide services, and any other trips
that are necessary in conjunction with the services being provided; delivery of
floral tributes to the cemetery, church or other location instructed;
transportation of clergy to funeral home or place of funeral service and
transportation of clergy to place of final disposition; equipped with traffic
control systems to enhance safety in a funeral procession; leading and control
of the funeral procession by a licensed funeral director. The use of a funeral
coach, which is a specialized vehicle to transport the deceased from our facility
to the place of funeral rite and to the place of final disposition.
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TWO DAY
VISITATION & CEREMONIES

Professional, Staff Services and Facilities:

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees
Documentation

Transfer of Deceased

Basic Facilities

Necessary Care of Deceased

Facilities — Preparation/Embalming/Shelter
Staff Services - Visitation and/or Ceremonies
Facilities — Visitation and/or Ceremonies
Stationery Package

Basic Vehicle Fee:
Includes Business administration vehicle,
Transfer vehicle and Funeral Coach

Total Services as Above: $7,200.00
HST Applicable

$2,300.00
$525.00
$350.00
$1,150.00
$150.00
$250.00
$800.00
$600.00
$475.00

$600.00

Embalming: is optional, but may be required in some cases $300.00

This service does not include casket or alternate container, urn, or outer
burial vault; applicable taxes or cash disbursements paid on your behalf.

When visitation or service is at church or other facility, no allowance will be
made as additional time for staff and vehicles are required which offsets the

charge for the facilities.
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ONE DAY
VISITATION & CEREMONIES

Professional, Staff Services and Facilities:

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees $2,150.00
Documentation $525.00
Transfer of Deceased $350.00
Basic Facilities $900.00
Necessary Care of Deceased $150.00
Facilities — Preparation/Embalming/Shelter $250.00
Staff Services - Visitation and/or Ceremonies $500.00
Facilities - Visitation and/or Ceremonies $300.00
Stationery Package $475.00
Basic Vehicle Fee: $600.00

Includes Business administration vehicle,
Transfer vehicle and Funeral Coach

Total Services as Above: $6,200.00
HST Applicable

Embalming: is optional, but may be required in some cases $300.00

This service does not include casket or alternate container, urn, or outer
burial vault; applicable taxes or cash disbursements paid on your behalf.

When visitation or service is at church or other facility, no allowance will be
made as additional time for staff and vehicles are required which offsets the
charge for the facilities.
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DIRECT PLUS BURIAL GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Services:

% Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees 900.00
% Documentation 525.00
% Transfer of Deceased 350.00
% Necessary Care of Remains 150.00
% Facility-Basic Preparation & Shelter 250.00
% Staff Services - Visitation and/or Ceremony 500.00
< Basic Vehicle Fee 600.00

Includes Business administration vehicle,
Transfer vehicle and Funeral Coach

Total Services as Above: $3,275.00
HST Applicable

Embalming: is optional, but may be required in some cases $300.00

Other services included:

< Peacehold - Estate Administration Service

% Online Tribute —Website Book of Memories and hosting of
memorial page in perpetuity

This service does not include embalming, stationery, casket or outer burial
container, applicable taxes or cash disbursements paid on your behalf.
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DIRECT BURIAL GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Services:

% Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees 400.00
% Documentation 225.00
% Transfer of Deceased 350.00
% Necessary Care of Remains 150.00
% Facility-Basic Preparation & Shelter 250.00
% Staff Services -Visitation and/or Ceremony 500.00
< Basic Vehicle Fee 600.00

Includes Business administration vehicle,
Transfer vehicle and Funeral Coach

Total Services as Above: $2,475.00

Embalming: is optional, but may be required in some cases $300.00

This service does not include casket, or alternate container, urn or outer burial vault;
embalming, stationery or Peacehold estate administration services; applicable taxes or
cash disbursements paid on your behalf
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DIRECT PLUS CREMATION SERVICE

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Services:

% Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees $ 875.00
% Documentation 525.00
% Transfer of Deceased 350.00
% Necessary Care of Remains 150.00
% Facility-Basic Preparation & Shelter 250.00
% Basic Cremation Container 125.00
% Urn 0.00
Total $2,275.00
HST (13%) on services & supplies 295.75
Cash Disbursements:
Coroner’s Certificate of Cremation 75.00
Cremation Fee - Crematorium 632.80

Total Services as Above: $3,278.55

Other services included:

Peacehold - Estate Administration Service

Choice of "Selection” Urn

Online Tribute — Website Book of Memories and hosting of memorial page in
perpetuity

This service does not include outer burial vault; or additional cash
disbursements paid on your behalf.
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DIRECT CREMATION SERVICE

Basic Co-ordination & Professional Services:

% Basic Co-ordination & Professional Fees $ 375.00
% Documentation 225.00
% Transfer of Deceased 350.00
% Necessary Care of Remains 150.00
% Facility-Basic Preparation & Shelter 250.00
% Basic Cremation Container 125.00
Total $1,475.00
HST (13%) on services & supplies 191.75
Cash Disbursements:
Coroner’s Certificate of Cremation 75.00
Cremation Fee - Crematorium 632.80

Total Services as Above: $2,374.55

This service does not include urn or outer burial vault; embalming,
stationery or Peacehold estate administration services; or additional cash
disbursements paid on your behalf.
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CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Cash disbursements are various items available to the family that may be ordered
through the funeral home. They are either invoiced through the funeral home or
directly to the family. The prices quoted are estimates only and are set by the
suppliers, include HST (if applicable) and may change without notice.

Radio: CKNX “In Memoriam” - $67.80 -first day; $113.00 for two
days

Daily Newspapers: K-W Record, The Sun Times, Toronto Star, etc.
Charge per line — most notices are minimum $200 per day

Weekly Newspapers: Walkerton Herald Times — minimum $100.00
The Post - $67.80,
Mildmay Crier - $62.15
Additional cost if ‘thank you’ is included
Flowers: determined by individual flower shop

Clergy Honourarium: determined by individual clergy (minimum $250.00)

Mass Fee: determined by individual parish (minimum $150.00)
Organist: determined by individual (minimum $100.00)
Grave Opening: determined by individual cemetery
Cremation fee: $632.80 Flesherton Cemetery Crematorium
Coroner: $75.00 to authorize cremation application
Luncheon: determined by individual church group or caterer
Monuments: various sizes, styles, composition
Winter Storage: $197.75 (Municipality of Brockton)
Holding facility at the Walkerton Cemetery until burial can
take place
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MEMORIAL TRIBUTE PACKAGE

At Cameron Funeral Home we specialize in highlighting the memories of your loved
one with our Memorial Tribute Package which includes:

DVD Slideshow Memorial Cards
Online Book of Memories Thank You Cards
Register Book Name Tags

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:

LIVESTREAM - livestreaming and recording services - $300.00
ORDERS OF SERVICE - where required, we will work with the family, clergy/musician
to assemble; an additional cost determined by print numbers.

CFH RECEPTION SERVICES

We realize the importance of a time for friends and family to gather together,
following a funeral or memorial service. Our services include:

Reception facilities

Catered luncheon from our reception menu
Coffee, tea, water & juice included

Paper products, flatware, tables, chairs & linens
Staff to set-up, serve and clean-up

Reception brochure outlining options and prices available upon request.

PEACEHOLD ESTATE SERVICES

When the services & reception are over, there is still so much more that needs to be
completed - our Peacehold Estate documentation plan helps ease this transition.

After-care estate documentation preparation

Accurate and timely processing of necessary forms
Maximizing your entitled corporate, gov't & other benefits
Peace of mind and closure when it's needed most

Please refer to our individual brochures outlining the detail and specifics of each of the
MEMORIAL TRIBUTE, RECEPTION FACILITIES & PEACEHOLD programs.

WOOD CASKET SELECTION
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All caskets manufactured by Victoriaville & Co.
All caskets are adult size unless indicated otherwise

Complete casket catalogue is available at the funeral home

“Parliament” #WR210-20848 $3,995.00
Solid Oak - Persian fawn high gloss finish; beige velvet interior; urn body style

“Wabash” #WC205-00029 $3,120.00
Solid Cherry - Embassy Polish finish; beige velvet interior; interchangeable
keepsake corners

“"Michaelangelo” #WC220-00001 $3,280.00
Solid Maple - Titian Polish; Elite beige velvet interior; interchangeable
keepsake corners

“"Woodstock” #WC210-00036 $2,945.00
Appalachian Red Oak - Topaz satin finish; ivory velvet interior; interchangeable
keepsake corners

“Maxima” # WC212-00003 $2,420.00
Solid Oak - Fawn Satin finish; tan crepe interior; interchangeable keepsake corners

“Fairholme” #WR212-30195 $2,295.00
Solid Oak with shaded gloss finish; pink crepe interior with
embroidered roses in head panel

“"Dominion Maple” #WR220-00379 $2,265.00
Canadian Maple with titian gloss finish; tan crepe interior

“Carson” #WR252-00318 $2,135.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components - Sangria satin finish; Tan crepe interior
Bespoke collection - interior interchangeable

“Brighton” #WR252-00319 $2,015.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components - Bronze satin finish; Tan crepe interior
Bespoke collection - interior interchangeable

“Montclair” #WR232-00426 $1,980.00
Solid Appalachian Ash with veneer components - Shaded Fawn Gloss finish - Beige
crepe interior

“Dayton” #WR232-00354 $1,855.00
Solid Ash with veneer components — Cabin high gloss finish — Beige crepe interior
HST applicable on all merchandise

WOOD CASKET SELECTION

All caskets manufactured by Victoriaville & Co.
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All caskets are adult size unless indicated otherwise

Complete casket catalogue is available at the funeral home

“Digby” #WR232-00429 $1,820.00
Solid Ash with veneer components; Saffron gloss finish; beige crepe interior

“"Newington” #WC252-00008 $1,815.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Fairmont high gloss finish; tan crepe interior;
interchangeable corners

“Milword” #WR252-00262 $1,755.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Walnut satin finish; tan crepe interior

“Winfield” #WR252-00052 $1,755.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Cherrywood lustrous satin finish; tan crepe
interior

“"Borealis” #WR232-00359 $1,630.00
Solid Ash with veneer components; Topaz satin finish; beige crepe interior

“Dover” #WR252-40190 $1,570.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Earthtone satin finish; white silk interior

“Alfred” #WR252-00085 $1,520.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Titian satin finish; beige crepe interior

“Fergus” #WR252-00084 $1,520.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Rustic brown satin finish; beige crepe
interior

“"Puma” #WR252-00180 $1,475.00
Solid Poplar with veneer components; Rustic brown satin finish; beige crepe
interior

“"Moka"” #PV237-00001 $1,255.00
Dark woodgrain; flat top-cremation oriented; beige crepe interior

“Winston” #DR220-00044 $1,085.00
Gunmetal grey cloth covered press-wood with white silk interior

“Glendale” #CR $795.00
Pressboard flat top with limited lining; for identification prior to disposition

“"GBCS” Cremation Container $125.00
Particle board base with cardboard cover

HST applicable on all merchandise
METAL CASKET SELECTION

All caskets manufactured by Victoriaville & Co.
Page 14



All caskets are adult size unless indicated otherwise

Complete casket catalogue is available at the funeral home

“Princeton” #MR220-00107 $5,600.00
32 oz solid copper; Light copper brushed high gloss finish; beige velvet interior

“'Silver Rose Platinum” #MR250-00175 $3,090.00
18-gauge steel accoseal; Silver rose finish; pink velvet interior

“"Cashmere” #MR250-00264 $2,880.00
18-gauge steel accoseal; Cashmere copper brushed shaded high gloss finish; beige
velvet interior

“Cognac Jewel” #MR250-00098 $2,815.00
18-gauge steel; Cognac brushed finish; beige velvet interior

“Midnight Jewel” #MR250-00099 $2,660.00
18-gauge steel; Black brushed finish; light grey velvet interior

“Tinley Midnight Blue” #MR250-00269 $2,610.00
18-gauge steel; Midnight blue finish; blue velvet interior

“Tinley Black” #MR250-00083 $2,610.00
18-gauge steel; Black finish; silver velvet interior

“Tinley Autumn Glory” #MR250-00050 $2,610.00
18-gauge steel; Gold blend brushed finish; almond velvet interior

“Tinley Silver” #MR250-00051 $2,610.00
18-gauge steel; Natural silver brushed finish; white velvet interior

“"Olympic Rose” #MR250-00100 $2,500.00
18-gauge steel; White finish; pink velvet interior with embroidered roses

“Atlantic Blue” #MR250-00181 $2,310.00
18-gauge steel accoseal; Atlantic blue acrylic shaded lustrous finish; light blue
interior with embroidered head panel

“Monarch Blue” #MR260-00081 $1,990.00
20-gauge steel; Monarch blue finish; blue crepe interior

“"Monarch White” #MR260-00099 $1,990.00
20-gauge steel; Monarch white finish; white crepe interior

“Monarch Neapolitan Blue” #MR260-00001 $1,990.00
20-gauge steel; Monarch blue finish; blue crepe interior

METAL CASKET SELECTION

All caskets manufactured by Victoriaville & Co.
All caskets are adult size unless indicated otherwise
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Complete casket catalogue is available at the funeral home

“Monarch Sandstone” #MR260-00082 $1,990.00
20-gauge steel; Sandstone metallic finish; white crepe interior

“Rosebud” #MR260-00083 $1,935.00
20-gauge steel; Pink/white finish; pink crepe interior

“'Seacliffe” #MR260-00084 $1,935.00
20-gauge steel; Neapolitan/white finish; blue crepe interior

“Payne Ebony” #MR260-00102 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Ebony shaded gold finish; white crepe interior

“Payne Silver” #MR260-00105 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Silver/Dark gunmetal finish; white crepe interior

“Payne Orchid” #MR260-00104 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Orchid/silver finish; pink crepe interior

“Payne Wineberry” #MR260-00103 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Prune/plum silver finish; white crepe interior

“"Payne Blue” #MR260-00100 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Blue/silver finish; light blue crepe interior

“Payne Copper” #MR260-00056 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Copper/ebony finish; tan crepe interior

“Payne Midnight Blue” #MR260-00058 $1,735.00
20-gauge steel; Midnight blue/silver finish; white crepe interior

“"Bailey White” #MR260-00108 $1,205.00
20-gauge steel non gasketed; Silver/white finish; white crepe interior

“Bailey Silver” #MR260-00108 $1,305.00
20-gauge steel non gasketed; Silver finish; silver crepe interior

CASKET BURIAL VAULT SELECTION

All vaults are manufactured by Haberer Concrete Products Ltd.
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Topseal One $1,125.00
-unpainted, reinforced concrete container

-includes a rubber seal between the cover and container to provide

protection from outside elements

Estate $1,430.00
-fully lined, steel reinforced with exterior a copper concrete sealer

- includes a rubber seal between the cover and container to provide

protection from outside elements

-cover features full colour personalized memorial panel with name,

dates and choice of photo

Trilogy $1,890.00
-steel reinforced and fully lined with a white marble like polystyrene liner
-exterior is finished in white with gold accents and features full colour
personalized memorial panel with name, dates, and choice of photo

Reflection $3,200.00
-shares the same structural features as the Estate and Trilogy

-interior lined with stainless steel

-exterior options include black/silver or white/pink

-full colour personalized printed top

Lowering Device & Greens $495.00
-grave set up and dressing when a vault is not used

All vaults include lowering device and greens for grave set up and dressing.

HST applicable on all merchandise

URN BURIAL VAULT SELECTION

All vaults are manufactured by Haberer Concrete Products Ltd.
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Topseal - Urn $580.00
-unpainted reinforced concrete container
-rubber seal to protect against elements

Harmony - Urn $650.00
-painted copper/black accents
- personalized with emblem or photo and dates

Aegean - Urn $750.00
-concrete encased with liner

-rubber seal to protect against elements

-personalized with emblem or photo and dates

Reflection - Urn $865.00
-concrete encased with stainless steel liner

-silver/black or white/pink

-personalized with emblem or photo and dates

URN, KEEPSAKE, JEWELRY SELECTION

All selections are supplied through Victoriaville & Co.
Complete urn catalogue is available at the funeral home.

Selection $75.00 to $200.00
Classic $75.00 to $250.00
Signature $100.00 to $350.00
Prestige $75.00 to $450.00
Companion $500.00 to $800.00
Distinction $800.00 to $3150.00
Biodegradable $50.00 to $400.00
Infant $75.00 to $350.00
Miscellaneous $25.00 to $400.00
Jewelry $75.00 to $100.00

HST applicable on all merchandise

PAYMENT, FINANCING AND FUNDING
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We are proud to offer various payment, funding, and financing options to our families.

PAYMENT - Unless otherwise specified, payment is due within 30 days of signing the
contract. Payment plans are also available. Financing charges apply to payment plans.
Beyond the allotted time, interest will be charged at a rate of 1.5% per month, which is
equivalent to 18% per year.

We accept the following methods of payment: cash, cheque, bank draft, debit or credit card.

PRE-PAID FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS - Cameron Funeral Home Ltd. is a licensed funeral
provider to accept pre-paid funerals. We use Guaranteed Funeral Deposits Canada for our
pre-paid funeral investments.

If you choose to prepay, you pay for our services and supplies at today's cost and the
interest earned in the trust account will be used to offset the funeral home inflation rates.
Prepaid funerals are guaranteed by the funeral home.

The prepaid amount will be deposited to Guaranteed Funeral Deposits of Canada where the
funds will be placed in a GIC. The account will accrue interest until the contract is fulfilled or
the contract is cancelled. You may prepay for services or supplies through payment in full
by cash, cheque, or credit card. Pre-authorized payments or monthly payments plans are
also available.

Additional information about our payment, financing and funding options is available upon
request.

MEMBERSHIP & AFFILIATION

Cameron Funeral Home Ltd.
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is regulated by

Bereavement Authority of Ontario
- 100 Sheppard Avenue E., Suite 505
Auth y
| Ontario” of Toronto, ON M2N 6N5

Bereavement

Member and proud supporter of

X Ontario Funeral Service Association
) _:;.O‘FSG 466 Speers Road #201
TAS Oakville, Ontario L6K 3W9

Georgian Bay Funeral Service Association

Canadian Federation of Independent Business
404 - 4141 Yonge Street
Toronto ON M2P 2A6

CFIB

% Walkerton Business Improvement Area
\ 101 Durham Street East

WALKERTON Walkerton ON NOG 2V0

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & BIA

The Cameron Family
is the proud founder and supporter of

Wellness &
\ Cmotional
Support

for youth online
Wellness & Emotional Support (WES) For Youth Online
PO Box 2364
Walkerton, ON NOG 2VO0
www.wesforyouthonline.ca
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